
HSSC MASS Project Team 
List of Members 

 
Updated: 23 Jan 2024 
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Name E-mail address 

Brazil Capt Cesar Reinert reinert@marinha.mil.br  

Brazil Edson Magno Edson.magno@marinahr.mil.br 

Canada Annie Biron (sec) Annie.biron@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  

China Sun Dongli (vice chair) sundongli@shmsa.goc.cn  

China Hu Qinyou qyhu@shmtu.edu.cn 

Denmark - DMA Jakob Bang CJB@dma.dk 

Finland Valterri Laine Valterri.laine@traficom.fi  

IR of Iran Capt Amirsaba 

Farhangi 

captfarhangi@yahoo.com 

Japan - JODC Kentaro Kaneda ico@jodc.go.jp 

Norway Siri Reimers siri.reimers@kartverket.no  

Rep of Korea – Korea 

Maritime and Ocean 

University 

Seojeong Lee sjlee@kmou.ac.kr  

Rep of Korea – Korea 

Maritime and Ocean 

University 

IM Namkyun namkyun.im@mmu.ac.kr  

Rep of Korea - 

Avikus 

Hyogyeong Joo hyogyeong.joo@avikus.ai  

Rep of Korea Hyunsoo Choi troychoi@kriso.re.kr  

Rep of Korea Hwi Gwang Hong Hwi0@korea.or.kr  

Sweden Anna Jensen anna.jensen@sjofartsverket.se 

United Kingdom Paul Burton Paul.burton@ukho.gov.uk 

USA – NGA Frederick Sanders frederick.r.sanders@nga.mil 

USA – NOAA Rob Downs rob.downs@noaa.gov  

Singapore – IHO Lab Parry Ouei Parry_OEI@mpa.gov.sg  

Malta Mark Chappelle mark.chapelle@transport.gov.mt  

BlkSail Saad Mohamed msis@blksail.ai 

RoboSys Aditya Nawab anawab@robosysautomation.com  

Kongsberg   

Warsash MASS 

research Centre 

Capt Zakirul Bhuiyan zakirul.bhuiyan@solent.ac.uk  

IALA Minsu Jeon minsu.jeon@iala-aism.org 

H2i consulting Denis Hains dhains@h2i.ca  

 

mailto:reinert@marinha.mil.br
mailto:Edson.magno@marinahr.mil.br
mailto:Annie.biron@dfo-mpo.gc.ca%60
mailto:sundongli@shmsa.goc.cn
mailto:qyhu@shmtu.edu.cn
mailto:CJB@dma.dk
mailto:Valterri.laine@traficom.fi
mailto:captfarhangi@yahoo.com
mailto:ico@jodc.go.jp
mailto:siri.reimers@kartverket.no
mailto:sjlee@kmou.ac.kr
mailto:namkyun.im@mmu.ac.kr
mailto:hyogyeong.joo@avikus.ai
mailto:troychoi@kriso.re.kr
mailto:Hwi0@korea.or.kr
mailto:anna.jensen@sjofartsverket.se
mailto:Paul.burton@ukho.gov.uk
mailto:frederick.r.sanders@nga.mil
mailto:rob.downs@noaa.gov
mailto:Parry_OEI@mpa.gov.sg
mailto:mark.chapelle@transport.gov.mt
mailto:msis@blksail.ai
mailto:anawab@robosysautomation.com
mailto:zakirul.bhuiyan@solent.ac.uk
mailto:minsu.jeon@iala-aism.org
mailto:dhains@h2i.ca

